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FOUNTAIN, bet. Hotfman avo &. Bellevue, from 4461 
24th (S.) to (,IIpper. 
1·100 (4 ·151 ~Hh to 4700 25th) Mission &. West 22d &. 24th 

8t. ~ars (1 blk). 

FOURTEENTH, bet. 13th &. 15th, from Harrison (W.) 
to B,'yond ('astro. 
1-100 (lSUO lIalTlson to 1800 Folsom) Harrison &. Guerrero 

sl. ~al'S (dir.·~t). Folsom (1 but). Howard (2 blks). 
100-200 OSIIO Folsom to 1800 Howard) Harrison &. Guer­

r'-rn, FuJ:-.:om 01" Howard (dir-ect) 
200-300 (1800 Howard t o 1800 Mission) Mission. H oward or 

HalTison & Ouprrero (direct) . Valencia or F oll'om (1 
300-400 (lSOO Mission to 300 Valencia) Valencia. Mission 

01' Harrison & GUE'l"rero (direct), Howard (1 blk). 
400-500 (~O() Vnl"ncia to 200 Guerrero) Valencia or Har­

rison & Gu('rrero (direct) . Mission (1 blk) 
500-600 (~OO GUl'rrero to 100 Dolor es) Harrison &. Guer 

1','1'0 (oIin'ct), Valencia. Castro or Fillmore & 16th (l 
600-700 (I (1(1 Dolores t o 200 Church & Market) F illmore '" 

lr.,,, or Castro st. ca r s (direct) , H arrison & Guprrero 
700-800 (~OO Church & 2400 Marke t to 100 Sanchez) Castro 

or Filimnrp & 16th (direct) 
800-900 (100 Snnchez to 100 Noe) Castro st. cars (2 blks) 
900-1000 (Jon 1'01' to 100 Castro) Castro st. cars (2 blks), 

Fllimore & 16th (3 bike): 
1000-1100 (lOO Castro to 100 Alpine) Castro (3 blks). 

FOURTEENTH AVENUE, bet. 13th &. 15th avs., from 
Prp,idio (S.) to V st. 
1-eoo (I'r,'shllo to Park) Clement or Clltf motor cars. 
600-800 (B to Fulton) Park motor cars (on Fulton). 
1200-2700 (H to W) Ferries. Park &. Ocean cars (on H); 

FOURTEENTH AVENUE SOUTH, bet. 13th &. 15th 
1\\'8. (South) from Water Front) at Von Schmidt st. 
(N\V.) 10 Islals Creek Channel. 
1-800 (\\-at!'r Front to E South); lIubmerged. 
900-1000 (F to G South) Kentucky st. cars (6 blks). 
1100-1200 (H to 1 South) Kentucky st. cars (4 blks). 
1300-1400 (J to K South) Kentucky st. cars (2 blks). 
1500-1600 (L to 1\1 South) Kentucky st. cars (direct). 
1700-1800 (N to P South) Kentucky st. cars (2 blks). 
1900-2000 (Q to R South) Kentucky st. cars (4 blks). 

FOURTH, bpt. 3d &. 5th. from 801 Market (opp. Stock­
ton & EIII~ (SE.) to Kentucky & South. 
1-100 (801 Mark"t to 800 Miss ion) M arket, Mission or El­

lis & O'Farrell st. cars (direct) , O'Farrell, Jonell '" 
Hyde branch California (1 blk), 

100-200 (800 Mission to 800 Howard) Howard, Mission or 
Ellis & O'FalTell (direct) , Market or Folsom (1 blk). 

200-300 (800 Howard to 800 Folsom) Howard, Fols~m or 
Ellis & O'Farrell st. cars (direct), Mission, 3d or 6th 
1 blk), Market (2 blks) 

300-400 (800 Folaom to 800 Harrison) E11Is "" O'Farrell, 

Harrison &. Guerrero (Inbound), or Folsom (direct), 
Howard , 3d or 5th (1 blk), Mission (2 blks), Market (3 

400-500 (800 Harrison to 600 Bryant) 2d & Bryant. Harri­
son & Guerrero, 5th &. Sansome or Ellis & O'Farrell (dl-
I'(~ ct), Folsom or 3d 1 blk); . 

500-600 (600 Bryant to 500 Brannan) 2d & Bryant, 6th 
& Sansome or E11Is &. O'Jo'arrell (direct), 3d (1 long blk). 

600-650 (500 Brannan to 300 Townsend); (same as 400-600). 
700-BOO (300 King to 200 Berry) 3d &. KentuckY st. carll 

(di rec t) ; t ransfers rE'cE'lvE'd from "u & Sa nsome, 2d &; 
Bryant . 3d & Kentucky 01' Ellis & O'Farre ll st. cars 

800-899 (200 Berry to 400 Kentucky); (see 700 -800 above). 
FOURTH A V E NUE, be t. 3d & 5th avs ., f r om Presidio 

(S. ) to K st . 
1-100 (Presidio to 300 Lake) Eddy & F ul ton (dlrect)_ 
100-200 (300 Lake to 4200 California) Eddy & Fulton, Sut 

ter, Central avo & Clement or Cliff motor cars (direct). 
300-400 (300 Clement to 1500 Point Lobos av.) Sutter '" 

Cle m e nt or Geary (direct), ClItf m otor cars (1 blk). 
500-900 (300 A to 300 B) Geary (1 blk), Sutter &. Clement 

McAlli s ter 01' Edd y & F ul ton (2 blks). 
7CO-799 (300 C t o 2800 F ul ton) McAllister s t. cars (di-

r ect), Gea r y (1 blk), Eddy & Fulton (2 bll(s ). 
800-1199 (Ful ton to H) Golde n Gate Park 
1200-1300 (H to 1) Ferries, Park &. Ocean cars (dlrect)_ 
1400-1499 (J to K) 6th (F. P. &. 0.) cars (2 blks). 

FOURTH AVENUE SOUTH, bet. 3d & 6th avs . (S.), 
(NW.) from California Dry Docks at A South, (NW \ to 
Isla Is Crc('k, 
1-700 (Hunters Point to H South); submerged. 
800-900 (1 to J South) Kentucky st. cars (5 blks). 
1000-1100 (K to L Sou th ) K entuck y s t . cars (3 blks) . 
1200-1300 (M to N South) Kcntucl,y s t . cars (1 blk) . 
1400-1500 (R. R. avo & P South to Q South) Kentucky cars 
1600-1700 (R to S South) Kentucky st. cars (3 b ll{s) . 

FOWLER AVENUE, west of Stanford Hchrh ts avo 
from 26th (S. ) to Sussex (Stanford Heights): Mission & 
22d 01' 24th st. cars (6 blks from Horrman av. ) 

FOX , from Bak e r avo (SW .) to Garibaldi avo eas t of 
San Bruno av o (near Islals Creek, South S. F . ); San B runo 
cars at lROl San Bru no & 16th avo (South); (see A dam 

FRANCE A V ENU E, bet. Russia & Italy avs .. trom Mis­
sion (SE.) to Munich (Excelsior Hom estead); Mission st. 
cars (at 4"901 Mission); (see Brazil avo for cross streets ) . 

FRANCIS, bet. Cotter & Cok e. trom 4450 Mission (W.) 
to Alemany a\'. (Academy '1'1'. ): Mission st. car" 

FRANCISC O, bet. Chestnut & Bay, from East North 
(at Montgomery) (W. ) t o Pres idio Re~ervatlon (at L y on). 
1-100 (East North to 1900 K earny) Sansome st. cars (2 

blks). 2d & Kearny (3 b lks) 
200-300 (2000Dupont to 2100 Stockton) K earny & 3d (1 

blk), Sansome (4 blks ) 
300-400 (2100 Stockton to 2200 Powe ll) Kearny & 3d It. 

carll (direct); Pow 011 (3 blks ). 
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